Short-term investments  - - 66,605 66,605
Cash and bank balances  306 - 42,453 42,759

   1,049 - 147,888 148,937

Financial Liabilities
Hire purchase payables  - - 382 382
Trade payables  10,622 - 2,280 12,902
Other payables and accruals  - - 21,239 21,239

   10,622 - 23,901 34,523

Net financial (liabilities)/assets  (9,573) - 123,987 114,414
Less: Net financial (assets) denominated In respective

entities’ functional currency  - - (123,987) (123,987)
Less: Forward foreign currency contracts

(contracted notional principal)  7,586 - - 7,586

Currency Exposure  (1,987) - - (1,987)

The Company does not have any foreign currency exposure and hence, is not exposed to foreign currency risk.

Notes to the FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the financial year ended 31 December 2017

ANNUAL REPORT 2017  PRESTARIANG BERHAD 185

39. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

39.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a) Market Risk (Cont’d)

(i) Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies at the end of the
reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

  The Group
   2017 2016
   RM’000 RM’000

Effect on Profit After Taxation

USD/RM  - strengthened by 5%   (580) (76)
  - weakened by 5%   580 76

AUD/RM  - strengthened by 5%   506 -
  - weakened by 5%   (506) -

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from long-term borrowings with variable rates. The
Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates available and by maintaining a balanced portfolio mix of fixed and
floating rate borrowings.

 The Group’s fixed deposits with licensed banks are carried at amortised cost.  Therefore, they are not subject to interest rate risk
as defined in MFRS 7 since neither the carrying amounts nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market